## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Name Execution Date							
Sara Lee/DE N.V. 04/18/2012				04/18/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Sara Lee/DE B.V.							
Street Address:	Keulsekade 143							
City:	Utrecht							
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS							
Postal Code:	3532 AA							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1222		12226	399					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	ax Number: (414)297-4900							
Phone:	4142712400							
Email:	(414)297-4900 80   4142712400 90   ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com,aschulz@foley.com 90							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name								
Address Line 1:	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue							
Address Line 2:	-							
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		097298-0153						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott D. Anderson					
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment1#page1.tif								

I, <u>Boudewijn Herman Dyserinck</u>, notary public in The Hague, The Netherlands, hereby declare as follows:

that the company Sara Lee/DE B.V., with registered address at Vleutensevaart 100, 3532 AD Utrecht, the Netherlands, is registered in the commercial register under No. 30003760;

that this company has a branch office at Keulsekade 143, 3532 AA Utrecht, The Netherlands

that on July 1, 2011 the legal form of this company was changed from Sara Lee/DE N.V. into Sara Lee/DE B.V.

The Hague	_(place),	April 18,	2012	(date)
Im		(Signature)	A A A	
B.H. Dyserinck		_(Name)	*	
Notary Public			AR	TE's-GRAVER

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012** 

.